TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Jan 18, 2023 38 53 9
Dec 14, 2022 43 49 8
Nov 22, 2022 36 55 9
Nov 02, 2022 37 54 9
Aug 31, 2022 41 53 6
Jul 20, 2022 33 59 8 Low App
Jun 22, 2022 35 58 7
Jun 08, 2022 35 56 9
May 18, 2022 38 55 7
Apr 27, 2022 40 51 9
Apr 13, 2022 35 55 10
Apr 06, 2022 40 54 6
Mar 30, 2022 38 55 7
Mar 16, 2022 40 53 7
Mar 07, 2022 40 51 9
Feb 28, 2022 38 52 10
Feb 16, 2022 37 56 7
Jan 12, 2022 35 54 11
Nov 18, 2021 38 53 9
Oct 19, 2021 40 51 9
Oct 06, 2021 40 53 7
Sep 14, 2021 44 50 7
Aug 04, 2021 47 44 9
May 26, 2021 49 42 8
Apr 14, 2021 50 42 8
Feb 17, 2021 52 38 10 High App

Feb 03, 2021 50 36 14



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove? (* Low also 16%)

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ittt
APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE. .. ..
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Jan 18, 2023 20 18 7 45 10
Dec 14, 2022 21 21 9 40 9
Nov 22, 2022 20 16 9 45 10
Nov 02, 2022 21 16 5 48 9
Aug 31, 2022 20 21 8 44 7
Jul 20, 2022 16 17 11 47 9 Low App Strngly
Jun 22, 2022 18 16 9 49 8
Jun 08, 2022 16 19 8 47 10 *
May 18, 2022 19 19 8 47 7
Apr 27, 2022 20 20 7 44 9
Apr 13, 2022 20 15 9 45 11
Apr 06, 2022 21 18 7 47 7
Mar 30, 2022 22 14 10 45 9
Mar 16, 2022 21 19 7 46 8
Mar 07, 2022 22 17 7 43 11
Feb 28, 2022 19 18 7 45 11
Feb 16, 2022 19 18 9 46 8
Jan 12, 2022 19 16 10 43 12
Nov 18, 2021 23 14 7 46 10
Oct 19, 2021 20 20 6 45 9
Oct 06, 2021 21 19 8 45 8
Sep 14, 2021 27 16 7 43 8
Aug 04, 2021 29 17 5 39 10
May 26, 2021 35 14 5 37 10
Apr 14, 2021 35 14 4 38 9
Feb 17, 2021 40 11 4 34 11 High App Strngly
Feb 03, 2021 38 11 5 32 15



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling
their job? (* Low also 12%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Jan 18, 2023 25 65 9
Nov 02, 2022 29 63 7
Aug 31, 2022 23 72 5
Jul 20, 2022 23 70 7
Jun 08, 2022 25 65 10
May 18, 2022 27 65 8
Apr 27, 2022 27 64 9
Apr 06, 2022 29 62 9
Feb 16, 2022 25 64 10
Jan 12, 2022 25 64 11
Nov 18, 2021 26 64 11
Oct 19, 2021 24 68 8
Oct 05, 2021 27 65 8
Sep 14, 2021 23 69 8
Aug 04, 2021 26 63 11
May 26, 2021 24 66 10
Apr 14, 2021 26 66 8
Feb 03, 2021 25 67 8
Feb 10, 2020 39 57 4 High App
Dec 16, 2019 37 57 7
Nov 26, 2019 32 60 8
Oct 14, 2019 28 64 8
Sep 30, 2019 33 61 6
Jun 12, 2019 27 66 7
Mar 05, 2019 27 66 8
Jan 29, 2019 30 65 6
Jan 15, 2019 29 63 8
Dec 19, 2018 28 63 9
Nov 20, 2018 31 62 7
Jul 25, 2018 27 66 8
Jun 20, 2018 28 66 7
Apr 25, 2018 22 69 8
Mar 21, 2018 25 68 7
Feb 21, 2018 22 72 6
Jan 24, 2018 24 70 6
Jan 11, 2018 21 72 7
Dec 13, 2017 20 72 8
Nov 14, 2017 15 79 6
Oct 11, 2017 17 77 6
Sep 27, 2017 15 78 7
Jun 29, 2017 25 70 5
Jun 08, 2017 19 73 7
May 25, 2017 21 70 9
May 10, 2017 22 71 7
Apr 19, 2017 24 68 7
Apr 04, 2017 21 70 9
Mar 22, 2017 29 64 7
Feb 22, 2017 31 62 8
Jun 30, 2016 16 78 6
Jun 02, 2016 12 80 7 Low App
Mar 24, 2016 15 81 4
Feb 18, 2016 15 79 5
Dec 23, 2015 15 78 7
Dec 03, 2015 15 79 6
Nov 05, 2015 12 83 4 =
Sep 28, 2015 16 76 8

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are
handling their job? (* Low also 12%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Aug 31, 2015 12 81 7o*
Aug 03, 2015 17 75 8
Jun 01, 2015 17 73 10
Apr 27, 2015 22 69 9
Mar 04, 2015 22 69 9
Nov 26, 2014 23 69 8
Jul 08, 2014 18 73 9
Apr 02, 2014 18 73 9
Jan 21, 2014 17 76 7
Jan 08, 2014 19 73 7
Dec 10, 2013 19 74 7
Nov 13, 2013 20 73 8
Oct 01, 2013 17 74 9
Aug 02, 2013 19 73 8
Jul 12, 2013 19 71 10
May 30, 2013 24 67 9
May 01, 2013 24 67 8
Apr 03, 2013 19 71 10
Mar 07, 2013 20 71 9
Feb 08, 2013 19 72 8
Dec 06, 2012 23 69 8
Jul 11, 2012 24 68 8
Apr 19, 2012 23 66 11
Feb 23, 2012 22 71 6
Nov 23, 2011 19 74 7
Nov 02, 2011 20 76 4
Oct 06, 2011 23 71 6
Sep 01, 2011 22 71 7
Jul 14, 2011 26 65 9
Jun 09, 2011 30 61 9
Mar 31, 2011 34 55 11
Mar 03, 2011 34 54 12
Jan 18, 2011 30 57 13
Nov 17, 2010 27 63 10
Sep 09, 2010 29 59 12
Jul 21, 2010 29 59 12
May 26, 2010 26 62 11
Mar 25, 2010 34 58 8 Post Healthcare vote
Mar 25, 2010 31 60 9 Pre Healthcare vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 61 11
Jan 13, 2010 32 58 11
Dec 23, 2009 29 62 9
Dec 09, 2009 30 58 12
Nov 19, 2009 31 58 11
Oct 08, 2009 25 64 11
Aug 06, 2009 29 59 12
Jul 02, 2009 29 57 14
Jun 04, 2009 30 56 15
Apr 29, 2009 27 59 14
Apr 01, 2009 30 59 11
Mar 04, 2009 30 58 11



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling
their job? (* Low also 24%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Jan 18, 2023 36 57 7
Nov 02, 2022 36 58 6
Aug 31, 2022 36 60 4
Jul 20, 2022 31 63 6
Jun 08, 2022 29 64 8
May 18, 2022 31 63 7
Apr 27, 2022 33 60 7
Apr 06, 2022 35 57 7
Feb 16, 2022 32 61 7
Jan 12, 2022 30 61 9
Nov 18, 2021 32 59 9
Oct 19, 2021 32 62 7
Oct 05, 2021 31 63 6
Sep 14, 2021 39 54 7
Aug 04, 2021 38 55 7
May 26, 2021 42 50 8
Apr 14, 2021 42 51 6
Feb 03, 2021 44 48 8
Feb 10, 2020 37 60 3
Dec 16, 2019 39 56 5
Nov 26, 2019 36 57 8
Oct 14, 2019 35 58 8
Sep 30, 2019 32 62 6
Jun 12, 2019 34 59 7
Mar 05, 2019 38 56 6
Jan 29, 2019 38 57 5
Jan 15, 2019 37 56 7
Dec 19, 2018 32 59 9
Nov 20, 2018 32 57 10
Jul 25, 2018 30 63 7
Jun 20, 2018 26 66 8
Apr 25, 2018 26 66 8
Mar 21, 2018 28 63 9
Feb 21, 2018 28 66 6
Jan 24, 2018 30 63 7
Jan 11, 2018 31 59 11
Dec 13, 2017 30 61 8
Nov 14, 2017 29 63 8
Oct 11, 2017 28 65 8
Sep 27, 2017 29 63 8
Jun 29, 2017 29 64 7
Jun 08, 2017 28 63 9
May 25, 2017 28 63 9
May 10, 2017 34 58 9
Apr 19, 2017 29 63 7
Apr 04, 2017 34 57 9
Mar 22, 2017 30 60 10
Feb 22, 2017 32 59 8
Jun 30, 2016 34 61 5
Jun 02, 2016 31 63 5
Mar 24, 2016 32 62 6
Feb 18, 2016 28 65 6
Dec 23, 2015 28 65 8
Dec 03, 2015 27 65 7
Nov 05, 2015 26 70 4
Sep 28, 2015 27 67 o

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are
handling their job? (* Low also 24%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 31, 2015 27 66 7
Aug 03, 2015 29 63 7
Jun 01, 2015 30 61 9
Apr 27, 2015 30 61 9
Mar 04, 2015 28 62 10
Nov 26, 2014 24 67 9 Low App
Jul 08, 2014 29 63 8
Apr 02, 2014 30 60 10
Jan 21, 2014 27 66 7
Jan 08, 2014 29 64 7
Dec 10, 2013 27 67 6
Nov 13, 2013 30 62 7
Oct 01, 2013 32 60 8
Aug 02, 2013 31 61 7
Jul 12, 2013 29 62 9
May 30, 2013 30 60 11
May 01, 2013 31 60 9
Apr 03, 2013 34 59 7
Mar 07, 2013 32 60 8
Feb 08, 2013 33 59 9
Dec 06, 2012 37 54 9
Jul 11, 2012 29 62 8
Apr 19, 2012 27 63 10
Feb 23, 2012 26 67 7
Nov 23, 2011 24 69 7 *
Nov 02, 2011 26 70 5
Oct 06, 2011 24 71 5
Sep 01, 2011 24 70 6
Jul 14, 2011 28 64 8
Jun 09, 2011 28 64 8
Mar 31, 2011 31 58 11
Mar 03, 2011 33 57 10
Jan 18, 2011 33 58 9
Nov 17, 2010 27 66 7
Sep 09, 2010 30 60 10
Jul 21, 2010 31 59 10
May 26, 2010 34 57 9
Mar 25, 2010 36 55 9 Post Healthcare Vote
Mar 25, 2010 30 62 8 Pre Healthcare Vote
Feb 11, 2010 28 63 9
Jan 13, 2010 32 59 9
Dec 23, 2009 32 59 9
Dec 09, 2009 33 56 11
Nov 19, 2009 36 55 9
Oct 08, 2009 33 56 11
Aug 06, 2009 35 55 10
Jul 02, 2009 38 50 12
Jun 04, 2009 43 45 11
Apr 29, 2009 43 46 11
Apr 01, 2009 40 49 11

Mar 04, 2009 45 45 10 High App



TREND: Is your opinion of Kevin McCarthy favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Jan 18, 2023 19 42 36 3
May 26, 2021 13 36 49 2
Jan 15, 2019 11 15 72 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Hakeem Jeffries favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........
Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF

Jan 18, 2023 20 16 63 2

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in the U.S. House of
Representatives recently handled the choosing of the Speaker of the House?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Jan 18, 2023 34 54 12
TREND: Would you say that the Republican Party has moved too far to the left, too far to
the right, or would you say the Republican Party hasn't moved too far in either

direction?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
TooFar TooFar NotToo

Left Right Far DK/NA
Jan 18, 2023 13 39 39 9
Nov 18, 2021 13 37 42 8
Oct 23, 2019 8 37 46 9

TREND: Would you say that the Democratic Party has moved too far to the left, too far to
the right, or would you say the Democratic Party hasn't moved too far in either
direction?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
TooFar TooFar NotToo

Left Right Far DK/NA
Jan 18, 2023 49 6 38 7
Nov 18, 2021 52 7 34 7
Oct 23, 2019 47 4 42 7

TREND: Do you think the Republican Party cares about the needs and problems of people
like you, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Jan 18, 2023 37 59 4
Nov 18, 2021 38 56 5

Apr 03, 2013 37 59 4



TREND: Do you think the Democratic Party cares about the needs and problems of people
like you, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Jan 18, 2023 37 61 2
Nov 18, 2021 43 53 4
Apr 03, 2013 53 44 3

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
(* Low also 29%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Jan 18, 2023 36 60 5
Dec 14, 2022 39 56 5
Nov 22, 2022 33 63 4
Nov 02, 2022 35 60 5
Aug 31, 2022 39 57 4
Jul 20, 2022 29 65 6 Low App
Jun 22, 2022 33 63 4
Jun 08, 2022 29 64 6 *
May 18, 2022 33 62 5
Apr 27, 2022 35 60 5
Apr 06, 2022 37 59 4
Mar 30, 2022 36 58 7
Mar 16, 2022 37 57 6
Feb 16, 2022 35 60 5
Jan 12, 2022 36 57 7
Nov 18, 2021 35 58 6
Oct 06, 2021 41 55 5
Sep 14, 2021 45 51 4
Aug 04, 2021 45 50 5
May 26, 2021 47 45 8
Apr 14, 2021 50 44 7 High App
Feb 17, 2021 49 39 13

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?
(* Low also 35%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Jan 18, 2023 38 54 8

Dec 14, 2022 39 52 9

Nov 22, 2022 38 54 8

Nov 02, 2022 36 56 7

Aug 31, 2022 40 54 7

Jul 20, 2022 37 55 8

Apr 27, 2022 39 54 7

Mar 16, 2022 41 53 6

Feb 16, 2022 36 56 8

Jan 12, 2022 35 55 10 Low App
Nov 18, 2021 35 54 11 =

Oct 06, 2021 36 58 6

Sep 14, 2021 36 57 7

Aug 04, 2021 42 46 11 High App

=
()

May 26, 2021 39 46



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling immigration issues?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Jan 18, 2023 23 68 9
Oct 06, 2021 26 67 7
May 26, 2021 34 55 11

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation at the
Mexican border?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Jan 18, 2023 17 70 13 Low App
Nov 02, 2022 26 62 12
Aug 31, 2022 28 60 12
May 18, 2022 28 58 13
Apr 27, 2022 29 60 11
Oct 06, 2021 24 67 9
Apr 14, 2021 30 56 14 High App

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to
Russia’s invasion of Ukraine? (* Low also 40%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Jan 18, 2023 46 46 8 High App
Dec 14, 2022 45 46 9

Nov 22, 2022 45 47 9

Nov 02, 2022 43 49 8

Jul 20, 2022 41 51 8

Jun 22, 2022 40 52 8 Low App
Jun 08, 2022 43 50 7

May 18, 2022 45 49 6

Apr 27, 2022 45 48 7

Apr 13, 2022 40 49 11 =

Apr 06, 2022 43 51 6

Mar 30, 2022 45 45 10

Mar 16, 2022 43 50 7

Mar 07, 2022 43 46 11

Feb 28, 2022 40 47 13 *



TREND: In your opinion, what is the most urgent issue facing the country today: Russia's
invasion of Ukraine, COVID-19, inflation, climate change, health care, racial inequality,
immigration, election laws, abortion, gun violence, or crime?

REGISTERED VOTE RS . &t it ittt ittt ittt ettt eeneeneeneenees
Jan 18 Nov 22 Nov 02 Aug 31 Jul 20 Jun 08 May 18 Apr 27
2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022

Russia/Ukraine 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 8
COVID-19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Inflation 35 34 37 27 34 34 34 31
Climate change 8 7 6 8 6 4 6 6
Health care 5 6 4 6 3 4 5 6
Racial inequality 3 4 5 6 4 5 5 6
Immigration 11 10 7 9 8 8 7 10
Election laws 6 5 6 7 8 7 9 9
Abortion 5 7 10 10 8 5 11 4
Gun violence 8 8 6 9 12 16 5 5
Crime 6 5 6 4 4 4 4 4
SOMETHING ELSE (VOL) 6 8 6 8 6 7 6 6
DK/NA 2 2 3 1 3 3 1 3



TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent,
good, not so good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ...t iiiineenn

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA
Jan 18, 2023 1 20 37 41 1
Nov 22, 2022 1 18 38 42 1
Nov 02, 2022 1 16 33 49 1
Aug 31, 2022 1 20 34 45 1
May 18, 2022 1 17 33 47 1
Apr 27, 2022 1 22 34 42 1
Apr 06, 2022 2 23 30 44 2
Feb 16, 2022 2 20 34 43 1
Jan 12, 2022 2 28 34 34 2
Nov 18, 2021 2 24 35 37 1
Oct 20, 2021 1 25 37 36 1
Oct 06, 2021 2 28 34 34 2
May 26, 2021 2 38 35 24 2
Apr 14, 2021 4 32 39 23 2
Feb 05, 2021 3 23 45 28 2
Dec 10, 2020 9 34 33 23 1
Jun 18, 2020 8 30 33 28 2
May 20, 2020 3 20 35 39 2
Apr 08, 2020 10 21 35 31 3
Mar 09, 2020 22 44 23 10 1
Feb 10, 2020 25 45 21 8 2
Dec 16, 2019 26 47 19 6 2 High Exclnt+Good
Dec 10, 2019 22 47 22 8 2
Oct 23, 2019 17 44 26 10 2
Sep 25, 2019 16 43 28 11 2
Aug 28, 2019 18 43 27 10 2
Jun 11, 2019 19 51 20 8 1
May 21, 2019 22 49 20 8 1
Jan 15, 2019 15 49 26 9 2
Dec 18, 2018 14 51 25 10 1
Sep 10, 2018 21 49 20 8 3
Aug 14, 2018 15 52 23 9 2
Jun 06, 2018 13 49 26 11 2
Apr 11, 2018 9 51 27 12 1
Mar 07, 2018 9 52 24 13 2
Feb 07, 2018 13 57 20 8 2
Jan 10, 2018 18 48 22 11 2
Dec 19, 2017 11 52 24 10 3
Nov 22, 2017 9 49 29 12 1
Nov 15, 2017 8 54 27 10 2
Oct 11, 2017 9 52 28 9 2
Aug 17, 2017 7 55 26 10 2
Jun 28, 2017 4 50 33 12 1
May 10, 2017 3 53 29 14 2
Apr 20, 2017 4 49 31 14 2
Apr 04, 2017 4 48 32 13 2
Mar 22, 2017 3 56 28 11 1
Mar 07, 2017 4 51 33 10 2
Feb 22, 2017 5 55 26 12 2
Jan 10, 2017 4 42 34 19 2
Nov 28, 2016 2 37 37 23 1
Jun 02, 2016 2 30 40 27 -
Nov 05, 2015 1 26 39 32 1
Jun 01, 2015 1 34 37 27 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 34 41 21 1

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as
excellent, good, not so good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ...t iiiineenn

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA

Nov 25, 2014 2 31 38 28 1
Jul 02, 2014 1 22 43 34

Apr 02, 2014 - 26 44 30 -
Jan 22, 2014 1 21 44 33 1
Dec 10, 2013 - 20 44 36 1
Nov 12, 2013 1 21 41 36 1
Oct 01, 2013 - 23 44 31 1
Aug 02, 2013 1 25 40 33 1
Jul 11, 2013 2 27 41 30 1
May 30, 2013 2 24 40 34 1
May 02, 2013 - 17 45 36 1
Feb 11, 2013 1 19 41 38 -
Jul 12, 2012 1 13 45 41 1
Feb 23, 2012 1 13 43 43 1
Oct 06, 2011 - 6 38 55 -
Sep 01, 2011 - 4 35 61

Jul 14, 2011 - 9 45 45

Jan 18, 2011 1 13 43 43 -
Nov 17, 2010 - 7 43 49 1
Sep 09, 2010 - 9 41 49 1
Jul 22, 2010 1 9 43 47 1
May 26, 2010 - 12 46 40 1
Dec 22, 2009 - 7 46 45 1
Nov 18, 2009 - 8 42 49 1
Aug 06, 2009 - 6 49 44 -
Jul 02, 2009 1 7 44 47 1
Apr 29, 2009 o 41 52 1
Apr 01, 2009 4 39 56 -
Mar 04, 2009 - 3 28 68 - Low Exclnt+Good
Nov 13, 2008 - 4 37 58 1
May 15, 2008 1 12 44 43 -
May 05, 2004 2 36 40 21 1
Dec 10, 2003 3 37 42 16 1
Oct 29, 2003 2 29 45 23 1
Sep 17, 2003 1 29 42 27 1
Jul 24, 2003 1 28 41 28 1
Jun 11, 2003 2 31 41 25 2
Apr 17, 2003 2 34 43 20 1
Feb 04, 2003 1 23 48 27 1
Nov 13, 2002 1 28 47 24 -
Dec 11, 2001 2 28 50 18 1

TREND: In general, would you say that you are optimistic or pessimistic about your
financial future?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Opti- Pessi-
mistic mistic DK/NA

Jan 18, 2023 56 40 4
Oct 20, 2021 64 31 5
Apr 14, 2021 68 26 5
Dec 16, 2019 79 18 3



TREND: As you think about your financial situation, which one of the following economic
issues worries you the most right now: the price of gas and consumer goods, your Jjob
situation, the stock market, or the cost of housing or rent?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ...ttt ittt it iiiie e

Gas/ Your Stock Housing SMTHNG

Goods Job Market Rent ELSE DK/NA
Jan 18, 2023 48 5 14 28 4 2
Nov 02, 2022 56 4 13 23 2 3
Jun 22, 2022 65 3 12 15 4 2
May 18, 2022 59 3 10 24 3 2
Apr 06, 2022 60 3 8 23 3 2

TREND: Do you think the United States is doing too much, too little, or about the right
amount to help Ukraine?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Too Too About

Much Little Right  DK/NA
Jan 18, 2023 35 19 37 8
Nov 02, 2022 26 23 43 8
Jun 22, 2022 26 27 38 8
May 18, 2022 21 28 44 7
Feb 28, 2022 6 46 38 11

TREND: Are you concerned about another surge in COVID-19 cases, or aren't you concerned
about that?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes/

Concern No DK/NA
Jan 18, 2023 33 65 1
Apr 14, 2021 58 41 2

TREND: In thinking about the 2020 presidential election and former President Donald
Trump’s efforts to change the results, do you think former President Trump committed a
crime, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Jan 18, 2023 48 46 6
Dec 14, 2022 50 42 8
Jul 20, 2022 50 44 7
Jun 22, 2022 47 48 5
Apr 06, 2022 46 49 5

TREND: As you may know, the House Select Committee investigating the attack on the U.S.
Capitol on January 6, 2021 released a report of its findings in December. How much have
you heard or read about the report: a lot, some, not too much, or not much at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. . ...ttt ittt iieenn
NotToo NotMuch
A lot Some Much AtAll DK/NA

Jan 18, 2023 35 34 13 17 1



TREND: As you may know, the Attorney General has appointed a special counsel to oversee
an investigation into the handling of classified documents from President Biden’s time as
vice president that were discovered at his home and a private office. President Biden’s
legal team has said that in each case the Department of Justice was immediately notified,
and the documents were turned over. How closely have you been following news about the
discovery of these documents; very closely, somewhat closely, not so closely, or not
closely at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. .. ...
Very Smwht NotsSo NotClose
Closely Closely Closely AtAll DK/NA

Jan 18, 2023 36 39 11 13 1

TREND: Do you think President Biden acted appropriately or inappropriately in the way he
handled classified documents after leaving the White House as vice president?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Acted Acted
Appr Inappr DK/NA

Jan 18, 2023 21 62 17

TREND: How serious do you think the discovery involving President Biden and his handling
of classified documents after leaving the White House as vice president is; very serious,
somewhat serious, not too serious, or not serious at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. . .. ittt it ittt e een
Very Smwht NotToo NotSer
Serious Serious Serious AtAll DK/NA

Jan 18, 2023 41 32 15 7 5
TREND: Do you think President Biden should face criminal charges over his handling of
these classified documents, or don't you think so?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Jan 18, 2023 37 45 18
TREND: Do you think U.S. policy on immigration is too strict, not strict enough, or about
right?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Too Not About

Strict Enough Right DK/NA

Jan 18, 2023 17 56 19 8



TREND: As you may know, President Biden announced new rules at the U.S. border with
Mexico, saying people from Cuba, Haiti, Nicaragua, and Venezuela who cross the border
from Mexico illegally will be turned away. The U.S. will instead accept a total of 30
thousand people from these countries per month if they come legally, have sponsors, and
pass background checks. Do you approve or disapprove of this action?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Jan 18, 2023 58 35 6

TREND: Is your opinion of Prince Harry favorable, unfavorable or haven’t you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........
Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF

Jan 18, 2023 27 30 34 9

TREND: Is your opinion of Meghan Markle favorable, unfavorable or haven’t you heard
enough about her?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........
Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF

Jan 18, 2023 24 29 39 8

TREND: Is your opinion of the British Royal Family favorable, unfavorable or haven’t you
heard enough about them?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........
Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF

Jan 18, 2023 28 40 25 7

TREND: As you may know, Prince Harry published a memoir and he and his wife Meghan Markle
released a documentary series about their lives and their split with the British Royal
Family. In the past few weeks, has the subject of Prince Harry or Meghan Markle come up
in any conversations you've had with family, friends, or co-workers?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Jan 18, 2023 31 68 1



